BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 518 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the comma in line 4 down through "time" in line 5; strike beginning with "providing" in line 13 down through the semicolon in line 14; and in line 16, strike "providing for the termination of certain provisions of this Act;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 10, inclusive; in line 12, strike "JANUARY 1" and substitute "<u>THE FIRST MONDAY IN DECEMBER</u>"; in line 15, strike "(I)"; strike in their entirety lines 17 through 20, inclusive; strike beginning with "(1)" in line 24 down through "(2)" in line 26; in line 28, strike "(I) 1." and substitute "(<u>1</u>)"; in line 29, strike "2, 3, AND 4" and substitute "<u>3, 4, AND 5</u>"; in the same line, strike "SERVE FOR AN INITIAL TERM OF 2 YEARS." and substitute "<u>BE ELECTED AT THE 2006 GENERAL ELECTION AND EVERY 4 YEARS THEREAFTER; AND</u>"; strike beginning with "2." in line 30 down through "(II) 1." in line 32 and substitute "(<u>2</u>)"; in line 33, strike "5" and substitute "<u>2</u>"; in the same line, strike "SERVE AN INITIAL TERM OF 4 YEARS" and substitute "<u>BE ELECTED AT THE 2008 GENERAL ELECTED AT THE 2008 GENERAL ELECTION AND EVERY 4 YEARS INITIAL TERM OF 4 YEARS" and substitute "<u>BE ELECTED AT THE 2008 GENERAL ELECTED AT THE 2008 GENERAL ELECTION AND EVERY 4 YEARS</u>"; and substitute "<u>3</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 34 and 35.</u>

On page 6, in line 2, strike "AT THE BEGINNING" and substitute "<u>IN DECEMBER</u>"; in line 10, strike "CHAIRMAN" and substitute "<u>PRESIDENT OF THE COUNTY BOARD</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 33, inclusive, and substitute:

"<u>SECTION 5. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED</u>, That the terms of the appointed members of the Cecil County Board shall expire as follows:

(1) The members appointed from the Perryville/Port Deposit District, the North East District, and the Rising Sun District on or before June 30, 2003, shall terminate on December 3, 2006; and

(Over)

(2) <u>The members appointed from the Cecilton District and the Elkton District on or</u> before June 30, 2003, shall terminate on November 30, 2008.".

On page 6, in line 34, strike "8." and substitute "<u>6.</u>"; and in the same line, strike "6 and 7" and substitute "<u>1 through 5</u>".

On page 7, in line 1, strike "2006" and substitute "<u>2004</u>"; strike beginning with "6" in line 9 down through "7" in line 11 and substitute "<u>1 through 5</u>"; in line 14, strike "9." and substitute "<u>7</u>."; in line 15, strike "8" and substitute "<u>6</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 16 through 20, inclusive.